& gy
3@ g RMG RESEARCH. Inc.
Y ¥ GOLD CIRCLE MEMBERS
4, A
Scott Rasmussen National Survey

of 1,000 Registered Voters
Conducted July 10-11, 2023

1* Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is performing his job?

14%  Strongly approve

26%  Somewhat approve

16%  Somewhat disapprove

39%  Strongly disapprove
4% Not sure

President Biden Job Approval Ratings

Approve Disapprove Net
July 10-11, 2023 40% 55% -15
June 28-29, 2023 43% 55% -12
June 26-27, 2023 42% 55% -13
June 28-29, 2023 41% 56% -15
June 2023 43% 55% -12
May 2023 43% 55% -12
April 2023 44% 53% -9
March 2023 44% 53% -9
February 2023 41% 55% -14
January 2023 41% 54% -13
December 2022 41% 54% -13
November 2022 42% 54% -12
October 2022 42% 54% -12
September 2022 40% 56% -16
August 2022 41% 55% -14

Source: RMG Research, Inc.

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. July 10-11, 2023
Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 3.1 percentage points
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2* Voters with a college degree are more likely to vote for a Democrat than a Republican. Is the
Democrats' support for student loan forgiveness just a form of old-fashioned politics doing favors for
their party's voters?

46% Yes
31% No
23% Not sure

3* Half of America's political elite received a degree from one of just 12 universities, generally lvy
League schools like Harvard and Yale. Is it good for America or bad for America to have so many elite
leaders come from such a small number of schools?

8%  Verygood
19%  Somewhat good
26%  Somewhat bad
15%  Very bad
21%  Neither good nor bad
11%  Not sure

4* Many colleges provide preferential admission practices for children of alumni and wealthy
donors. Should it be against the law for schools to provide preferential treatment to children of alumni
and wealthy donors?

58% Yes
23% No
18% Not sure

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. July 10-11, 2023
Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 3.1 percentage points
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5* Just about every Member of Congress has a college degree, and most have post-graduate
degrees. Most Americans, however, do not have a college degree. Would Congress work better if it was
more representative and had fewer people with college degrees?

36% Yes
32% No
32% Not sure

Methodology

This Counterpolling™ survey of 1,000 Registered Voters was conducted online by Scott Rasmussen on
July 10-11, 2023. Field work for the survey was conducted by RMG Research, Inc. Certain quotas were
applied, and the sample was lightly weighted by geography, gender, age, race, education, internet
usage, and political party to reasonably reflect the nation’s population of Registered Voters. Other
variables were reviewed to ensure that the final sample is representative of that population.

The margin of sampling error for the full sample is +/- 3.1 percentage points.

This survey was paid for by RMG Research, Inc. as part of the service provided for our Gold Circle
Members.

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. July 10-11, 2023
Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 3.1 percentage points




